5. APTROVAL OF BOUNDARY ACREMENT, BETWEEN THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, THE CITY OF COROMADO AND THE SAN DIEGO DAY IN THE CITY OF CORONADO, SAN DIEGO COUNTY - 4.0. 5680, B.L.A. NO. 93.

After consideration of Calendar Item 46 attached, and upon motion duly made and carried, the following resolution was adopted:

THE COMMISSION AUTHORIZES THE APPROVAL OF A BOUNDARY AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, THE CITY OF CORONADO, AND THE SAN DIEGO UNIFIED PORT DISTRICT, WITH ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY CONCURRING AS AN INTERESTED PARTY. SAID AGREEMENT, IDENTIFIED AS EXHIBIT "A" IN THE FILES OF THE STATE LANDS COMMISSION AND BY REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF, FIXES THE BOUNDARY OF GRANTED STATE TIDE AND SUBMERGED LANDS ALONG THE SHORE OF SAN DIEGO BAY IN THE CITY OF CORONADO, SAN DIEGO COUNTY.

Attachment Calendar Item 46 (1 page)